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S.No. Name of Activity Proposed Date Day Remarks 

1 Last Date of Registration 
II year students  

31-08-2021 Tuesday 
Respective Class / Group 
Mentors 

2 
Commencement of Classes 
B. Tech  – II year students  

13-09-2021 Monday  

3 Class Test-1 
05.10.2021 to 
09.10.2021 

Tuesday to Saturday (Online Mode) 

4 
Submission of Class Test-1 
Marks 

15.10.2021 Wednesday  

5 Mentor-Mentee Meeting-1 11.10.2021 Monday 
Respective Class / Group 
Mentors 

6 Hacknovate 3.0 
16.10.2021 & 
17.10.2021 

Saturday & Sunday  

7 Class Test-2 
19.10.2021 to 
21.10.2021 

Monday to Wednesday  

8 
Submission of Class Test-2 
Marks 

25.10.2021 Monday  

9 Sessional-1 
25-10-2021 
to 29-10-2021 

Monday  to Friday 
50% of syllabus & each paper of 
3 hours duration in line with 
AKTU theory examination papers 

10 

Professional guidance to 
students through Industry 
Expert, Ms. Sikha Gupta 
(Director-Placement Ninjas)  

13.11.2021 Saturday Coordinator: Mr. Sheradha Jauhri 

11 Class Test-3 
17.11.2021to 
19.11.2021 

Wednesday to Friday  

12 

Expert talk on “Sentiment 
Analysis using AI” 
Mr. Vikas Tyagi 
(Sr. Data Scientist, RyDOT 
Infortech Ltd.) 

20.11.2021 Saturday 
Coordinator: Mr. Govind Kr. 
Rahul 

13 
Submission of Class Test-3 
Marks 

24.11.2021 Wednesday  
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Dr. K.K.Agrawal 
HOD (CSE-AI)  

14 

Expert talk on “IT Industry 
alignment in AI and ML” 
Dr. Abhay Alok Singh  
(Machine Learning 
Scientist, Phenom, 
Hyderabad) 

27.11.2021 Saturday Coordinator-Dr. K.K.Agrawal 

15 
Mentor / Mentee Meeting-
3 

29.11.2021 Monday 
Respective Class / Group 
Mentors 

16  Sessional-2 
18-12-2021 to 
24-12-2021 

Saturday to Friday 
100% of syllabus & each paper of 
3 hours duration in line with 
AKTU theory examination papers 

17 

Notification to the students 
who have fallen short of 
attendance upto 15-12-
2021 and send the final list 
to Dean Academics Office. 

17.12.2021 Friday 
Respective Class / Group 
Mentors through Head of 
Department 

18 
End Semester 
Examination** 

----  As per university schedule 


